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What is Eco-Mo Foundation

Ministry of 
Transport,

Environment,
Economy,

Police

Professors,
Researchers,
Specialists

Ecological and barrier-free mobility for a better QOL

1994: MLIT established
2012: Transitioned to the

Public Interest Inc. Assoc.
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Summery

●Background
・Private car > Bus use ⇒ No last mile bus
・Elderly : No license, No go out, Worse QOL

●Measures
・Affordable mini e-bus, Conventional e-golf cart
・20 km/h, Comfortable, Better elderly's QOL
・Operation cost : Cross-sector benefit
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Environmentally Sustainable Transportation
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Deterioration of public transportation

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

19
70

19
75

19
80

19
85

19
90

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

Number of passanger car（10 thausand)
Number of passenger on bus（million）

Source: http://www.mlit.go.jp/sogoseisaku/transport_policy/sosei_transport_policy_fr1_000010.html
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Aging

Source: UN Population Division, OECD
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What is Green Slow Mobility
 Battery EV, A speed limit of 20km/h, Four or more passengers
 Low speed deregulation: Seatbelts-free
 No type-approval: Crash test exemption
 Easy to get on and off for elder people: A low floor, a high roof, no 

doors, a solid handrail and a high seat position
 Example: “Conventional electric golf car”+ “Speed Limiter” + 

“Headlights” + “Back mirror”
Feature Positive Negative

Slow 
(20km/h)

Faster than running, Relaxed, Open 
communication, Safer for the elder Slower than vehicle

Open
Low flor

Easy access
Can feel outside air and smell

Wet on rain (protected 
by rain cover)
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History of GSM promotion

• Yamaha Motor Co., Ltd presented GSM promotion initiative 
at our EST seminar

2015

• Eco-Mo started of a dedicated committee for the promotion
• executed feasibility study, made 11 scenarios

2016

• Eco-Mo studied the case of the California private use
• held the public forum on possible solutions by GSM

2017

• MLIT & MOE provided the subsidy to the vehicle procurement
• authorized official vehicle models for the subsidy

2019

• MLIT released the initiative for the GSM promotion
• MLIT and Eco-Mo executed the real-world examination at 

selected 8 areas
2018

• Wajima Chamber Commerce started the first GSM service 
on a public road 

2014
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Wajima City

Source: UN Population Division, OECD

Noto peninsula

Wajima
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Obvious issues, possibly solved by GSM
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High fuel price
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Real-world examination

Senor Student Delivery Tourist
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The first taxi of GSM in Tomonoura city
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Balance chart of GSM as public transportation

Fare
Revenue

Operation
Cost

Elderly transfer

Commercial delivery

Child transfer
Orange transport

Depreciation

Electric bill

Operating sys.

Overhead

Labor costs
Cross-sector

Benefit30
(60)

(thousand USD)

・Medical
・Economy

(annual) (annual)
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e-Mobility balance (elderly people)

Short-range Mid-range Long-range

Public

Green Slow 
Mobility <20kph

Private

Ultra Compact Vehicle <60kph

Next Generation Train／
LRT／BRT／Bus／Taxi

Next Generation Vehicle
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Green Management Certification

Eco-Mo GM ISO14001
Sector Coverage + *1 +++

Less Certification Fee +++ +

Onsite Review ++
2 years

+
every year

Less Renewal Fee +++ +
Less Requirement +++ +

Less Workload +++ +
Direct Effect +++ +++

Indirect Effect ++ ++

*1 Truck, Bus, Taxi, Warehouse, Port Transportation, Domestic Passenger Shipping, Domestic Cargo Shipping

◆ Comparison between Green Management and ISO 
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◆ Overview
 MLIT Environment Action Plan is supporting the promotion of   

the Green Management Certification
 Eco-Mo establishes the Green Management Manual* of    

check list basis, by which transport companies can operate 
the Green Management

 Eco-Mo assigns third party investigation and issues the 
certification

Green Management Certification

*1 The Manual requires C-A-P-D cycle
Check Find weakness & strength according to the manual
A  c  t Take measures for weakness & strength
P l a n Make or modify action plan
D      o Complete the plan; Repeat C-A-P-D
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◆ Example of the check list

Green Management Certification

Requirement Detail

1. Adequate operation 
(administration and 
responsibility) for the 
environmental protection

2. Implementation of Eco-driving 

3. Introduction of low pollutant 
vehicles   

4. Inspection and maintenance of 
vehicles  

5. Proper waste treatment and 
promotion of recycling   

6. Execute environmental 
protection by administrative 
team

 Note fuel economy
 Set fuel economy 

targets
 Assign person in charge
 Educate drivers
 Share Eco-driving 

manual
 Quit idle at parking
 Introduce onboard fuel 

economy improvement 
equipments

Threshold: 36 items out of 67 in total

✔

✔

✔
✔
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Effects

① 認証取得後２年間の
燃費の向上 (%)

② 認証取得後１年⽬の
交通事故発⽣件数の
減少 (%)

③ 認証取得後１年⽬の
⾞両故障発⽣件数の
減少 (%)

2 years later 
Fuel Economy 

Improvement (%)
1 year later

Accident Reduction (%)
1 year later

Malfunction Reduction (%)

Truck Bus Taxi

Truck Bus Taxi Truck Bus Taxi
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0
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10
15
20
25
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2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

-20
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0

Cost Saving in 10 years
◆ Equivalent to fuel cost for one year

Accident Malfunction Fuel
Economy

Employees Trucks Fuel Maintenance

+3.2%-24.9% -18.8%

Effects Average Company Scale

2) Fuel, Maintenance reduction（％）

22 ppl 22 car 310k$ 130k$

350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0

1) Saving accumulation (k$）
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83.20%

76.01%

55.27%

50.45%

50.02%

31.28%

16.61%

10.92%

4.12%

4.05%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

燃費の向上

職場のモラルの向上、または従業員の⼠気向上

⾞両故障件数の減少

交通事故件数の減少

お客様（荷主、利⽤者）からの評価向上、または取引上の優遇

リーダー層の⼈材育成

廃梱包材量の減少

社外からの苦情件数の減少

外部からの表彰

その他 トラック：N=4268

Overall Opinion

Fuel Economy Improvement

Moral and Motivation Improvement

Malfunction Reduction

Accident Reduction

Customer’s Awareness

Leader’s Capability Building

Waste Reduction

Claim Reduction

Appraisal from Outside

Others

Positive answer

Freight Company
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・Providing products and services 
・Securing profits

・Safety, Environment, Natural resources
・Trust with Society, Community, Customers
and Employees

・Increase profits
・Reinvest in growth

Business

CSR

Sustainable 
Growth

Corporate Strategy
◆ Proactive management with Green Management Certification
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Ecology Transport
Eco-driving

Inspection & Maintenance
Proper waste management

Green
Management
Certification

Social contribution, Sympathy

Better Safety, Ecology and Economy 
Save 1-year fuel with 10-yrs continued

Safety driving Ecology Transport
Eco-driving

Inspection & Maintenance
Proper waste management

Green
Management
Certification
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